
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon, Dick Gigliotti

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 41 0:18:14 0:05:53

2 2 WILLIAM KRAMER MALE 28 0:18:34 0:05:59

3 3 CARLOS CHAVEZ MALE 29 0:21:12 0:06:50

4 1 ZACHERY HENRY MALE 13 0:21:35 0:06:58

5 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 32 0:21:47 0:07:02

6 2 JAKE BARGER MALE 15 0:22:17 0:07:11

7 1 BROCK ECKENRODE MALE 20 0:23:26 0:07:34

8 3 SYSON OLESKA MALE 15 0:23:45 0:07:40

9 1 ADAM PUZAK MALE 44 0:23:58 0:07:44

10 2 ALIANA PUZAK FEMALE 10 0:23:59 0:07:44

11 4 SAGE OLESKA MALE 12 0:24:46 0:07:59

12 1 JOE JOHNS MALE 57 0:24:48 0:08:00

13 3 SAMANTHA FOULK FEMALE 36 0:25:51 0:08:20

14 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 73 0:26:07 0:08:25

15 5 KAYDEN KERR MALE 10 0:26:44 0:08:37

16 1 ALFREDO CAMPOS MALE 43 0:27:11 0:08:46

17 1 BRIAN ZIEMBA MALE 51 0:27:24 0:08:50

18 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 59 0:27:46 0:08:57

19 1 DARLENE SHAW FEMALE 53 0:28:02 0:09:03

20 1 ISABELLA KEPNER FEMALE 24 0:28:04 0:09:03

21 1 JOHN PARONISH MALE 25 0:28:05 0:09:04

22 1 MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 62 0:28:37 0:09:14

23 1 RANDY BARR MALE 46 0:28:39 0:09:15

24 6 JORDAN PYROCK MALE 9 0:28:42 0:09:15

25 2 JERRY PYROCK MALE 50 0:28:43 0:09:16

26 1 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:28:45 0:09:16

27 1 DAPHNE KIMES FEMALE 30 0:28:46 0:09:17

28 1 SARAH JAMES FEMALE 35 0:29:02 0:09:22

29 7 LUKE BECKER MALE 11 0:29:22 0:09:28

30 8 EMANUEL YODER MALE 10 0:29:24 0:09:29

31 2 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 9 0:29:54 0:09:39

32 1 ZANDER BARR MALE 19 0:29:56 0:09:39

33 1 JULIE OVERDORFF FEMALE 55 0:30:04 0:09:42

34 2 MARCIE PUTT FEMALE 58 0:30:08 0:09:43

35 2 JOCELYN BARR FEMALE 37 0:30:17 0:09:46

36 2 ZAK TOBIAS MALE 29 0:30:22 0:09:48

37 2 CHRIS PLUMMER MALE 24 0:30:33 0:09:51

38 9 CONNER KERR MALE 10 0:31:05 0:10:02

39 2 MIKAYLA PELES FEMALE 23 0:31:06 0:10:02

46th ANNUAL FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 5 2025

Ghost Town Trail, Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

40 3 JOHN PELES MALE 57 0:31:07 0:10:02

41 1 MALLORY KERR FEMALE 40 0:31:14 0:10:05

42 1 GARY SMALL MALE 63 0:31:16 0:10:05

43 3 ISABELLA PRUGER FEMALE 11 0:31:20 0:10:06

44 3 ASHLEY PRUGER FEMALE 35 0:31:25 0:10:08

45 1 RYAN SPEARMAN MALE 38 0:31:36 0:10:12

46 3 CHLOE GALO FEMALE 22 0:31:40 0:10:13

47 4 EMILY DUNCAN FEMALE 23 0:31:42 0:10:14

48 3 PATRICK YEWCIC MALE 50 0:31:43 0:10:14

49 1 TONI SCHAFFRON FEMALE 50 0:31:56 0:10:18

50 2 JONELLE DONGILLA FEMALE 43 0:31:57 0:10:18

51 10 CARTER FAILS MALE 8 0:32:11 0:10:23

52 2 KRISTI WORTHINGTON FEMALE 33 0:32:13 0:10:24

53 4 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 37 0:32:24 0:10:27

54 2 GARY HLUSKO MALE 35 0:32:44 0:10:34

55 11 WES KIEBLER MALE 6 0:32:48 0:10:35

56 1 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 34 0:32:49 0:10:35

57 2 LISA SMITH FEMALE 61 0:33:51 0:10:55

58 2 BILL SMITH MALE 62 0:33:58 0:10:57

59 2 RANDY HALL MALE 34 0:34:08 0:11:01

60 3 LEA HALL FEMALE 55 0:34:25 0:11:06

61 4 LILLY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 9 0:34:49 0:11:14

62 3 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 41 0:34:51 0:11:15

63 12 COLLIN SAXFIELD MALE 12 0:35:27 0:11:26

64 3 ROBERT CARRIG MALE 32 0:35:36 0:11:29

65 2 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 40 0:35:50 0:11:34

66 1 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 65 0:35:52 0:11:34

67 3 MADELINE SPEARMAN FEMALE 34 0:35:54 0:11:35

68 4 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 42 0:35:59 0:11:36

69 4 KATIE FERGUSON FEMALE 30 0:36:32 0:11:47

70 3 JOHN KARPACS MALE 63 0:36:55 0:11:55

71 5 TINA PEREZ FEMALE 39 0:37:07 0:11:58

72 5 STARLING OLESKA FEMALE 10 0:37:20 0:12:03

73 4 RYAN JOHNSON MALE 33 0:37:27 0:12:05

74 3 CORY TRUITT MALE 29 0:37:33 0:12:07

75 5 MIRANDA VENESKEY FEMALE 33 0:37:34 0:12:07

76 5 JAMIE HOLDREN FEMALE 41 0:37:43 0:12:10

77 6 JAYCEE CLARK FEMALE 7 0:37:53 0:12:13

78 6 TAUSHA CLARK FEMALE 37 0:37:54 0:12:14

79 13 LUCAS LABRYER MALE 9 0:38:13 0:12:20

80 2 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 50 0:38:14 0:12:20

81 2 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 73 0:38:19 0:12:22

82 7 KARRIE YODER FEMALE 14 0:38:29 0:12:25

83 3 KYLE DOUTT MALE 36 0:38:33 0:12:26

84 6 ANNA YODER FEMALE 32 0:38:50 0:12:32

85 4 JOSHUA PELES MALE 27 0:40:09 0:12:57

86 7 MARY DELUSA FEMALE 39 0:40:22 0:13:01



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

87 1 TRINITY NIGHSWANDER FEMALE 27 0:40:52 0:13:11

88 7 ALISSA MITNICK FEMALE 33 0:41:06 0:13:15

89 5 LAREN WILLIAMSON FEMALE 24 0:41:07 0:13:16

91 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 67 0:41:30 0:13:23

92 2 MAGDALENA OVANEK FEMALE 26 0:41:57 0:13:32

93 1 JESS BARGER FEMALE 17 0:42:11 0:13:36

94 4 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 54 0:42:23 0:13:40

95 14 GILLIS BRISON MALE 9 0:42:39 0:13:45

96 1 JUDY MCATEE FEMALE 78 0:42:51 0:13:49

97 3 BILL MCATEE MALE 77 0:42:52 0:13:50

98 3 MADDIE VOGAN FEMALE 26 0:42:53 0:13:50

99 5 SEAN AUCKERMAN MALE 30 0:43:09 0:13:55

100 8 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 34 0:43:15 0:13:57

101 6 SHEENA BLACK FEMALE 41 0:43:46 0:14:07

102 2 EDDIE ALDERMAN MALE 48 0:43:52 0:14:09

103 4 BREE MAINES FEMALE 29 0:44:15 0:14:16

104 9 CANDICE BRINK FEMALE 31 0:44:16 0:14:17

105 5 JUSTICE GUM MALE 29 0:44:24 0:14:19

106 10 SHAYNA WENSEL FEMALE 30 0:44:54 0:14:29

107 2 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 65 0:45:06 0:14:33

108 5 CHEYENNE MATTHEWS FEMALE 29 0:45:54 0:14:48

109 11 NICOLE BRANDON FEMALE 31 0:46:06 0:14:52

110 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 60 0:46:07 0:14:53

111 12 MARANDA RUHL FEMALE 33 0:46:08 0:14:53

112 13 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 34 0:46:09 0:14:53

113 7 BOBIE SUE CLAWSON FEMALE 43 0:46:35 0:15:02

114 14 JAYSA ZIMMERMAN FEMALE 30 0:46:47 0:15:05

115 8 TIFFANY FETTERMAN FEMALE 39 0:47:05 0:15:11

116 15 JAMES BECKER MALE 8 0:47:10 0:15:13

117 9 KRISTIE BECKER FEMALE 38 0:47:10 0:15:13

118 16 COHEN INGRAM MALE 9 0:47:17 0:15:15

119 4 JANINE PRIEST FEMALE 61 0:47:21 0:15:16

120 5 CHERI WIDZOWSKI FEMALE 62 0:47:23 0:15:17

121 3 STEPHEN MILLER MALE 41 0:47:34 0:15:21

122 8 POPPY MILLER FEMALE 7 0:47:35 0:15:21

123 4 GARRY HINTON MALE 40 0:47:49 0:15:25

124 17 ELI DAVIS MALE 8 0:49:00 0:15:48

125 15 CHELSEA DAVIS FEMALE 32 0:49:02 0:15:49

126 2 HOLLY GLASSER FEMALE 73 0:49:55 0:16:06

127 5 JORDAN MITNICK MALE 44 0:49:58 0:16:07

128 16 SAMANTHA GRIFFITH FEMALE 32 0:50:21 0:16:15

129 6 LUKE PHILLIPS MALE 30 0:52:10 0:16:50

130 4 YVETTE OLSAVSKY FEMALE 59 0:54:01 0:17:25

131 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 73 0:54:02 0:17:26



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

132 9 LEXI FETTERMAN FEMALE 10 0:54:13 0:17:29

133 18 SHAUN SLEASMAN MALE 13 0:54:36 0:17:37

134 19 CARTER SLEASMAN MALE 10 0:55:06 0:17:46

135 17 ASHLEY FILAPOSE FEMALE 30 0:59:29 0:19:11

136 6 LISA FILAPOSE FEMALE 60 0:59:30 0:19:12

137 3 JESSICA KIM FEMALE 50 0:59:53 0:19:19

138 7 LISA HORN FEMALE 60 0:59:54 0:19:19

139 4 AMY TICHINEL FEMALE 53 1:01:28 0:19:50

140 8 SHILOH MILLER FEMALE 40 1:01:29 0:19:50

1 1 DEAN BANKO MALE 41 0:18:14 0:05:53

2 2 WILLIAM KRAMER MALE 28 0:18:34 0:05:59

3 3 CARLOS CHAVEZ MALE 29 0:21:12 0:06:50

5 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 32 0:21:47 0:07:02

10 2 ALIANA PUZAK FEMALE 10 0:23:59 0:07:44

13 3 SAMANTHA FOULK FEMALE 36 0:25:51 0:08:20

9 1 ADAM PUZAK MALE 44 0:23:58 0:07:44

19 1 DARLENE SHAW FEMALE 53 0:28:02 0:09:03

4 1 ZACHERY HENRY MALE 13 0:21:35 0:06:58

6 2 JAKE BARGER MALE 15 0:22:17 0:07:11

8 3 SYSON OLESKA MALE 15 0:23:45 0:07:40

11 4 SAGE OLESKA MALE 12 0:24:46 0:07:59

15 5 KAYDEN KERR MALE 10 0:26:44 0:08:37

24 6 JORDAN PYROCK MALE 9 0:28:42 0:09:15

29 7 LUKE BECKER MALE 11 0:29:22 0:09:28

30 8 EMANUEL YODER MALE 10 0:29:24 0:09:29

38 9 CONNER KERR MALE 10 0:31:05 0:10:02

51 10 CARTER FAILS MALE 8 0:32:11 0:10:23

55 11 WES KIEBLER MALE 6 0:32:48 0:10:35

63 12 COLLIN SAXFIELD MALE 12 0:35:27 0:11:26

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

79 13 LUCAS LABRYER MALE 9 0:38:13 0:12:20

95 14 GILLIS BRISON MALE 9 0:42:39 0:13:45

116 15 JAMES BECKER MALE 8 0:47:10 0:15:13

118 16 COHEN INGRAM MALE 9 0:47:17 0:15:15

124 17 ELI DAVIS MALE 8 0:49:00 0:15:48

133 18 SHAUN SLEASMAN MALE 13 0:54:36 0:17:37

134 19 CARTER SLEASMAN MALE 10 0:55:06 0:17:46

32 1 ZANDER BARR MALE 19 0:29:56 0:09:39

7 1 BROCK ECKENRODE MALE 20 0:23:26 0:07:34

37 2 CHRIS PLUMMER MALE 24 0:30:33 0:09:51

21 1 JOHN PARONISH MALE 25 0:28:05 0:09:04

36 2 ZAK TOBIAS MALE 29 0:30:22 0:09:48

74 3 CORY TRUITT MALE 29 0:37:33 0:12:07

85 4 JOSHUA PELES MALE 27 0:40:09 0:12:57

105 5 JUSTICE GUM MALE 29 0:44:24 0:14:19

56 1 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 34 0:32:49 0:10:35

59 2 RANDY HALL MALE 34 0:34:08 0:11:01

64 3 ROBERT CARRIG MALE 32 0:35:36 0:11:29

73 4 RYAN JOHNSON MALE 33 0:37:27 0:12:05

99 5 SEAN AUCKERMAN MALE 30 0:43:09 0:13:55

129 6 LUKE PHILLIPS MALE 30 0:52:10 0:16:50

45 1 RYAN SPEARMAN MALE 38 0:31:36 0:10:12

54 2 GARY HLUSKO MALE 35 0:32:44 0:10:34

83 3 KYLE DOUTT MALE 36 0:38:33 0:12:26

16 1 ALFREDO CAMPOS MALE 43 0:27:11 0:08:46

65 2 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 40 0:35:50 0:11:34

121 3 STEPHEN MILLER MALE 41 0:47:34 0:15:21

123 4 GARRY HINTON MALE 40 0:47:49 0:15:25

127 5 JORDAN MITNICK MALE 44 0:49:58 0:16:07

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES 30 TO 34:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

23 1 RANDY BARR MALE 46 0:28:39 0:09:15

102 2 EDDIE ALDERMAN MALE 48 0:43:52 0:14:09

17 1 BRIAN ZIEMBA MALE 51 0:27:24 0:08:50

25 2 JERRY PYROCK MALE 50 0:28:43 0:09:16

48 3 PATRICK YEWCIC MALE 50 0:31:43 0:10:14

94 4 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 54 0:42:23 0:13:40

12 1 JOE JOHNS MALE 57 0:24:48 0:08:00

18 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 59 0:27:46 0:08:57

40 3 JOHN PELES MALE 57 0:31:07 0:10:02

42 1 GARY SMALL MALE 63 0:31:16 0:10:05

58 2 BILL SMITH MALE 62 0:33:58 0:10:57

70 3 JOHN KARPACS MALE 63 0:36:55 0:11:55

66 1 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 65 0:35:52 0:11:34

14 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 73 0:26:07 0:08:25

81 2 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 73 0:38:19 0:12:22

97 3 BILL MCATEE MALE 77 0:42:52 0:13:50

130 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 73 0:54:02 0:17:26

26 1 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:28:45 0:09:16

31 2 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 9 0:29:54 0:09:39

43 3 ISABELLA PRUGER FEMALE 11 0:31:20 0:10:06

61 4 LILLY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 9 0:34:49 0:11:14

72 5 STARLING OLESKA FEMALE 10 0:37:20 0:12:03

77 6 JAYCEE CLARK FEMALE 7 0:37:53 0:12:13

82 7 KARRIE YODER FEMALE 14 0:38:29 0:12:25

122 8 POPPY MILLER FEMALE 7 0:47:35 0:15:21

132 9 LEXI FETTERMAN FEMALE 10 0:54:13 0:17:29

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

93 1 JESS BARGER FEMALE 17 0:42:11 0:13:36

20 1 ISABELLA KEPNER FEMALE 24 0:28:04 0:09:03

39 2 MIKAYLA PELES FEMALE 23 0:31:06 0:10:02

46 3 CHLOE GALO FEMALE 22 0:31:40 0:10:13

47 4 EMILY DUNCAN FEMALE 23 0:31:42 0:10:14

89 5 LAREN WILLIAMSON FEMALE 24 0:41:07 0:13:16

87 1 TRINITY NIGHSWANDER FEMALE 27 0:40:52 0:13:11

92 2 MAGDALENA OVANEK FEMALE 26 0:41:57 0:13:32

98 3 MADDIE VOGAN FEMALE 26 0:42:53 0:13:50

103 4 BREE MAINES FEMALE 29 0:44:15 0:14:16

108 5 CHEYENNE MATTHEWS FEMALE 29 0:45:54 0:14:48

27 1 DAPHNE KIMES FEMALE 30 0:28:46 0:09:17

52 2 KRISTI WORTHINGTON FEMALE 33 0:32:13 0:10:24

67 3 MADELINE SPEARMAN FEMALE 34 0:35:54 0:11:35

69 4 KATIE FERGUSON FEMALE 30 0:36:32 0:11:47

75 5 MIRANDA VENESKEY FEMALE 33 0:37:34 0:12:07

84 6 ANNA YODER FEMALE 32 0:38:50 0:12:32

88 7 ALISSA MITNICK FEMALE 33 0:41:06 0:13:15

100 8 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 34 0:43:15 0:13:57

104 9 CANDICE BRINK FEMALE 31 0:44:16 0:14:17

105 10 SHAYNA WENSEL FEMALE 30 0:44:54 0:14:29

109 11 NICOLE BRANDON FEMALE 31 0:46:06 0:14:52

111 12 MARANDA RUHL FEMALE 33 0:46:08 0:14:53

112 13 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 34 0:46:09 0:14:53

114 14 JAYSA ZIMMERMAN FEMALE 30 0:46:47 0:15:05

125 15 CHELSEA DAVIS FEMALE 32 0:49:02 0:15:49

128 16 SAMANTHA GRIFFITH FEMALE 32 0:50:21 0:16:15

135 17 ASHLEY FILAPOSE FEMALE 30 0:59:29 0:19:11

FEMALES AGES 15 TO 19:

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

28 1 SARAH JAMES FEMALE 35 0:29:02 0:09:22

35 2 JOCELYN BARR FEMALE 37 0:30:17 0:09:46

44 3 ASHLEY PRUGER FEMALE 35 0:31:25 0:10:08

53 4 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 37 0:32:24 0:10:27

71 5 TINA PEREZ FEMALE 39 0:37:07 0:11:58

78 6 TAUSHA CLARK FEMALE 37 0:37:54 0:12:14

86 7 MARY DELUSA FEMALE 39 0:40:22 0:13:01

115 8 TIFFANY FETTERMAN FEMALE 39 0:47:05 0:15:11

116 9 KRISTIE BECKER FEMALE 38 0:47:10 0:15:13

41 1 MALLORY KERR FEMALE 40 0:31:14 0:10:05

50 2 JONELLE DONGILLA FEMALE 43 0:31:57 0:10:18

62 3 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 41 0:34:51 0:11:15

68 4 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 42 0:35:59 0:11:36

76 5 JAMIE HOLDREN FEMALE 41 0:37:43 0:12:10

101 6 SHEENA BLACK FEMALE 41 0:43:46 0:14:07

113 7 BOBIE SUE CLAWSON FEMALE 43 0:46:35 0:15:02

140 8 SHILOH MILLER FEMALE 40 1:01:29 0:19:50

49 1 TONI SCHAFFRON FEMALE 50 0:31:56 0:10:18

80 2 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 50 0:38:14 0:12:20

137 3 JESSICA KIM FEMALE 50 0:59:53 0:19:19

139 4 AMY TICHINEL FEMALE 53 1:01:28 0:19:50

33 1 JULIE OVERDORFF FEMALE 55 0:30:04 0:09:42

34 2 MARCIE PUTT FEMALE 58 0:30:08 0:09:43

60 3 LEA HALL FEMALE 55 0:34:25 0:11:06

130 4 YVETTE OLSAVSKY FEMALE 59 0:54:01 0:17:25

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

22 1 MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 62 0:28:37 0:09:14

57 2 LISA SMITH FEMALE 61 0:33:51 0:10:55

110 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 60 0:46:07 0:14:53

119 4 JANINE PRIEST FEMALE 61 0:47:21 0:15:16

120 5 CHERI WIDZOWSKI FEMALE 62 0:47:23 0:15:17

136 6 LISA FILAPOSE FEMALE 60 0:59:30 0:19:12

138 7 LISA HORN FEMALE 60 0:59:54 0:19:19

91 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 67 0:41:30 0:13:23

107 2 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 65 0:45:06 0:14:33

96 1 JUDY MCATEE FEMALE 78 0:42:51 0:13:49

126 2 HOLLY GLASSER FEMALE 73 0:49:55 0:16:06

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:

FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service Somerset PA

FEMALES AGES 70 AND UP:


